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October 2, 2007

Ms. René Jenkins

Secretary, Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re:  Glenwood Energy of Oxford, Inc.
Case Nos. 07-1025-GA-ATR
07-1026-GA-ATA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

It has been brought to my attention that Exhibit E (proposed tariff) attached to the
Application filed on September 18, 2007 in the above matters contains two typographical errors.
Specifically, the first sentence contained in Original Sheet 19, Item 59 "Reconnection Charge"
references ONG instead of "the Company".

Please find attached to this letter a corrected Original Sheet 19 which corrects
those errors. I apologize for any inconvenience.

I would ask that the attached Original Sheet 19 be substituted for and supersede
the Original Sheet 19 that was filed on September 18, 2007.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.
Sincerely yours,
/s/

Stephen M. Howard
Attorneys for Glenwood Energy of Oxford, Inc.

SMH/jab
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cc: Barth Royer via e-mail
Steve Puican via e-mail
John Stenger via e-mail

vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP



Glenwood Energy of Oxford, Inc. Original Sheet 19

P.U.C.O.No. 1

$25.00 or the amount actually charged the Company by its bank for dishonored checks. However, this
charge will not be assessed if the customer establishes that the cause of the dishonored check was bank
error.

58. Field Collection Fee. Where a Company employee is dispatched to a customer’s
premises to disconnect service for non-payment, the customer may avoid disconnection by paying the
full amount owed. However, the Company may assess a $15.00 field collection charge for accepting
such payment. This charge may be assessed either at the time the delinquent amount is collected or on a
subsequent bill.

59. Reconnection Charge.  Where the Company has actually disconnected service to a
customer premises, the Company may assess and collect a reconnection charge of $40.00 as a condition
for reconnecting service to said premises, regardless of the length of time the service was disconnected
and regardless whether the disconnection was voluntary or involuntary. If service was disconnected as a
result of unauthorized or fraudulent use by the customer, the Company may, in addition to the $40.00
reconnection charge, also impose a charge to recover any actual expense incurred by the Company as a
result of such unauthorized or fraudulent use, including an estimate of the cost of gas improperly used,
prior to restoring service to said customet.

60. Service Tap Charge.  Applicants applying for a new tap on the Company’s system
shall be assessed a service tap charge of $500.00 for single family residences and $1,000.00 for multi-
family and commercial premises, or the actual cost of installing the new tap, whichever is Iess.

61. Meter Test Fee.  The Company shall test the meter at the request of the customer
using the method prescribed by the Commission. The meter will be removed from the customer's
premise and tested by an outside vendor. If the meter is found to be operating within accepted
tolerances (plus or minus the 3%), the customer shall pay the meter test fee of $62.50 for such a test.
The date of re-inspection shall be stamped on the meter. However, this charge will not be assessed if the
meter was not operating within plus or minus three percent nor shall it be assessed if it is the first test
performed in any 36-month period.

62. Credit Check Processing Charge.  The Company may impose a charge of $10.00
when making a credit check for a customer who applies to have service initiated.

Issued: , 2007 Effective: , 2007

Filed in accordance with the , 2007 of the Commission in
Case No. 07- _ -GA- .

Issued by

GLENWOOD ENERGY OF OXFORD, INC.
John Stenger, Chief Operating Officer
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